OP \$400.00 520747

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilhelm Karmann GmbH	05/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webasto AG	
Street Address:	Kraillinger Strasse 5	
City:	Stockdorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	82131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5207474
Patent Number:	6799788
Patent Number:	7118161
Patent Number:	7377574
Patent Number:	7464987
Patent Number:	7559585
Patent Number:	7581777
Application Number:	12023405
Application Number:	12023366
Application Number:	11997462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (734)913-6007

 Phone:
 734-913-9300

 Email:
 docket@patlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0587

Correspondent Name: Douglas L. Wathen Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WKG-01000/16

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas L. Wathen

Total Attachments: 2

source=SCAN_5035_031861#page1.tif source=SCAN_5035_031861#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilhelm Karmann GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Karmannstrasse 1, 49084 Osnabruek, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States Letters Patent listed in *Schedule A*; and

WHEREAS, Webasto AG, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Kraillinger Strasse 5, 82131 Stockdorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent and pending patent application listed on *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which United States Letters Patent listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Dated: 17.5, 2011

Wilhelm Karmann GmbH

Jochen Humbeck, in the name and on behalf of Ottmar Hermann, as insolvency administrator of WKG, by virtue of written power of attorney dated July 30, 2010

> PATENT REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0589

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent / Application Number	Issue Date/ Filing Date	Inventor	Title
5,207,474	May 4, 1993	Licher et al.	FOLDING TOP FOR A PASSENGER CAR WITH FOLDING ROOF
6,799,788	October 5, 2004	Plesternings	DECKLID MECHANISM FOR VEHICLE WITH RETRACTABLE TOP
7,118,161	October 10, 2006	Neubrand	FOLDING TOP FOR VEHICLE WITH RIGID REAR PANEL
7,377,574	May 27, 2008	Richter et al.	RETRACTING MECHANISM FOR USE WITH BOTH HARD AND HYBRID RETRACTABLE TOPS FOR VEHICLES
7,464,987	December 16, 2008	Richter et al.	WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR A RETRACTABLE HARD TOP
7,559,585	July 14, 2009	Plestemings et al.	SUPPORT FRAME FOR HEADER LATCH ASSEMBLY
7,581,777	September 1, 2009	Neubrand	HEADER LATCH ASSEMBLY FOR CONVERTIBLE TOPS
12/023,405	January 31, 2008	Halker	MANUFACTURE OF CONVERTIBLE TOPS
12/023,366	January 31, 2008	Halker	CONVERTIBLE VEHICLE COMPRISING A ROOF FIXED IN THE BODY VIA MAIN SUPPORT UNITS
11/997,462	October 6, 2008	Halker et al.	INSTALLATION METHOD AND INSTALLATION RECEPTACLE FOR CABRIOLET ROOFS